79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: December 1, 2023 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
ATMOS ®
Model No. Description
145 29 500 - 2200K 600 lm, CRI>80, 250mA
145 29 000 - 2700K 600 lm, CRI>90, 250mA
145 29 100 - 3000K 600 lm, CRI>90, 250mA
145 29 600 - WarmDim 500 lm, CRI>80, 250mA
145 29 300 - Royal Blue
145 28 000 - 2700K 1000 lm, CRI>80, 250mA
145 28 100 - 3000K 1000 lm, CRI>80, 250mA
145 28 200 - 4000K 1000 lm, CRI>80, 250mA
Atmos is an award-winning indoor wall washer luminaire that integrates
into the wall so that when the lights are out, the fully paintable fixture
seems to vanish into the wall. It can be installed so that the light beam
is at the top or the bottom.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 145 29 200. Accessories / Power Supplies ordered separately.
Wall Cut-Out: 20.08” x 20.08”
Fixture Dimensions
19.84"
19
.8
4"
1.57"
2.40"
Wattage / Input 7W (250mA)
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2.
Construction Body: CALCYT® Plaster
Lens: Clear Acrylic
CCT 2200K, 2700K, 3000K, 4000K, Dim to Warm
CRI >80, >90 (2700K, 3000K)
Optics Fixed
Finishes Paintable Plaster
Cut-Out Dimensions 20.08” x 20.08”
Fixture Dimensions 19.84” x 19.84”
LED Source Bridgelux Vero 10G7 LED (600 lm)
Bridgelux Vero 18G7 LED (1000 lm)
Color Consistency 2-Step MacAdam
Dim to Warm Version: 4-Step MacAdam
IP Rating IP20
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2019 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: December 1, 2023 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
ATMOS ®
REQUIRED ACCESSORIES - Installation
20.0"
20.0"
2.40"
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
250mA
745 01 000 (Required)
Plaster Kit - Outer Casing
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
PPLT00466-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 250mA, 10W, Class 2 1-1
PPLT00290 Leading / Trailing-Edge Dimming to 10% (120V only) 120-277VAC to 250mA, 16W, Class 2 1-1
PPLT00465-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 250mA, 20W, Class 2 1-2
PPLT00308-P 0-10V Dimming to 0.1% 120-277VAC to 250mA, 30W, Class 2 1-2
PPLT00480-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 250mA, 30W, Class 2 1-2
PPLT00467-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 250mA, 50W, Class 2 1-2
PPLT00538-P 0-10V Dimming to 0.1% 120-277VAC to 250mA, 100W, Class 2 1-8
For other power supply options consult factory.